
DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order Request Form 

1 
 

 

 
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:                          Approve    □                           Deny    □ 
 
Additional Comments: 
 
 
 
 
 
 _______________________________                                   __________________________________ 
Purchasing and Contracting  Signature                                                            Date 

       

User Department: Department of Innovation and 
Tecchnology (IT) 
  

From: John Matelski 

ITB No.: N/A 
 

Title:  JcatsDeKalb Maintenance, Hosting, and 
Software and Support License Agreement 
 

Effective Date:  April 1, 2019 
 

Expiration Date:  December 31, 2023 

Contract APPROVED Amount:  $352,500.00  
                       

Contractor(s)                                                Contract No. Amount Spent  
Canyon Solutions Inc. 1150081 $282,000.00  
    
    

Total Amount Spent to Date:  $282,000.00 
   
 

User Department Recommendation:           
 
DoIT is requesting $80,000.00 be added to the current approved contract amount with Canyon Solutions to 
upgrade JcatsDeKalb to .NET technology. DeKalb County is currently using JcatsDeKalb which utilizes Microsoft 
Internet Explorer (IE). Microsoft has announced that they will no longer support IE and are encouraging all its 
users to move to Edge. The move to Edge will require a re-write of all the screens in JcatsDeKalb. Currently, 
there are almost 400 different screens that we will need to re-write into .NET  
                                                 
                                                                           
_______________________________________                                  _______________________________________ 
      Department Director  Signature                                                                               Date 
 
Funding: General        Enterprise                       3 Digit Fund Code __100_________________ 

                 CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __________ 
 


		2022-05-21T01:51:01+1200
	John A Matelski




